
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 8/31/2015 9/13/2015-

9/18/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      102 AACE

 425.00 09/10/2015 102615RS AACE CONFERENCE RSURRAT

 425.00AACE Total

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            37  204.68 09/10/2015 193982 BINDER

            37  282.80 09/10/2015 193983 SURFACE

 487.48ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         83729  33.28 09/03/2015 63249/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  12.00 09/03/2015 63274/F MISC HARDWARE

         83729  13.92 09/03/2015 63307/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  24.29 09/10/2015 63365/F PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

 83.49DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         85010  153.56 09/10/2015 R105353 ALL PURPOSE CLEANER

 153.56HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 21.24 09/04/2015 ACAN150828161840PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 09/04/2015 ACAN150904135026IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 143.78 09/04/2015 ACAN150904135026PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 09/04/2015 ACAN150904135026PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 15.00 09/04/2015 ADIS150828161840PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 25.20 09/04/2015 ADIS150904135026FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 09/04/2015 ADIS150904135026FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 159.45 09/04/2015 ADIS150904135026PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 20.08 09/04/2015 ADIS150904135026PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 09/04/2015 AHIC150904135026FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 09/04/2015 AHIC150904135026PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 09/04/2015 AHIC150904135026PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 14.82 09/04/2015 APAC150828161840PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 27.89 09/04/2015 APAC150904135026FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 16.32 09/04/2015 APAC150904135026FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 87.26 09/04/2015 APAC150904135026PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 29.58 09/04/2015 APAC150904135026PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 09/04/2015 ASPE150904135026FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 09/04/2015 ASPE150904135026PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 17.04 09/04/2015 ASPE150904135026PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 21.55 09/04/2015 AVOL150828161840PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 60.90 09/04/2015 AVOL150904135026FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 77.96 09/04/2015 AVOL150904135026PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 72.82 09/04/2015 AVOL150904135026PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,088.44AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         85038  845.00 09/10/2015 106151 PIRAYA 14" BLADE

         85054  307.00 09/10/2015 106178 RADIO STRAP

 1,152.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         83907  352.00 09/03/2015 SI-419638 SVC 8-14 OAK ST WATER FILTRTN

         83907  302.40 09/03/2015 SI-419642 SVC 2 E MAIN 8-10-15

         83907  410.40 09/03/2015 SI-419643 SVC 2 EAST MAIN SMK DTCTR 8-11

 1,064.80ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      156 A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         84429  8,854.99 09/03/2015 169397 MISC PARTS KINSWOOD LIFT STAT

 8,854.99A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         68107  236.86 09/11/2015 82730 SVCS 8-8-15

         83964  2,750.00 09/11/2015 82838 SVCS MAY 2015

 2,986.86ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

 13,991.10 09/11/2015 091115 SALES TX INCENTIVE SEP14-DEC14

 13,991.10AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 555.01 09/01/2015 3498090 MONTHLY BILLING

 555.01ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      229 ANTHONY ROOFING LTD
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         84840  2,975.00 09/03/2015 SI11514 REPAIR 454 S 37TH AVE

 2,975.00ANTHONY ROOFING LTD Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         84863  219.50 09/03/2015 22975 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84790  138.30 09/03/2015 22976 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84682  27.80 09/03/2015 22977 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84684  617.00 09/10/2015 22978 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84947  480.00 09/03/2015 22979 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84935  235.65 09/10/2015 22980 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85011  139.00 09/10/2015 22981 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,857.25ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 39.00 09/03/2015 090115DG D GRAFFAGNA

 19.90 09/10/2015 442467 SUSAN KEMPH NOTARY STAMP

 58.90ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         83738  516.74 09/03/2015 055474 RO 53144 VEH 1940

 516.74AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         83800  250.18 09/03/2015 I0372921 D ROD

         83800  185.15 09/10/2015 I0373339 D VOGT

         83800  492.54 09/10/2015 I0373537 L MAXWELL

 927.87AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         84259  79.85 09/10/2015 9042578731 TORCH GAS

 79.85AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

         85009  36.29 09/03/2015 00234032 MISC REFRESHMENTS - FD

 36.29BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      438 ACTION AUTO CLINIC

         85163  990.86 09/10/2015 150822004 LABOR AND PARTS VEH 2027

 990.86ACTION AUTO CLINIC Total

      467 PAHCS II
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 1,938.01 09/03/2015 171772,7,887,911,2396 POST OFFER PHYSICALS

 1,938.01PAHCS II Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         83789  100.00 09/10/2015 49806 TOWING

         83789  100.00 09/10/2015 50590 TOWING - PD

         83789  100.00 09/10/2015 50977 TOWING SERVICES POLICE DEPT

         83789  140.00 09/10/2015 51356 TOWING TO PD

 440.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      506 CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC

         83732  152.00 09/10/2015 274921 REPAIR W/O#287142

         83732  162.50 09/10/2015 274922 SVC W/O#287471

         83732  225.00 09/10/2015 274923 SVC W/O#287848

 539.50CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

         84161  640.20 09/10/2015 130061-0815 MONTHLY PUBLICATIONS

 640.20NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  86.58 09/03/2015 344260096 FLEET UNIFORM SVC

         83739  90.58 09/10/2015 344263448 WEEKLY BILLING UNIFORMS

 177.16CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      526 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO

         83877  10,214.00 09/03/2015 6354409 TRUCK ULV APPLIATION

 10,214.00CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO Total

      549 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE

 190.00 09/03/2015 6172 CLASS=SCHUESSLER/SULLIVAN 7-21

 190.00COLLEGE OF DUPAGE Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 56.30 09/04/2015 CCCA150904135026FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 09/04/2015 CCCA150904135026HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.00 09/04/2015 CCCA150904135026IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 09/04/2015 CCCA150904135026PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 2.77 09/04/2015 CCCA150904135026PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total
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      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         84954  432.02 09/03/2015 XJ15491 APC SMART UPS 1500 VA LCD

         84970  26.74 09/03/2015 XJ80606 IMATION SWIVEL USB 32GB

         85000  412.74 09/03/2015 XL27889 OTTERBOX DFNDR/OB UTLTY

         85004  202.70 09/03/2015 XL66647 LOGI WRLS COMBO

         85026  798.78 09/10/2015 XM73123 AVOCENT BOARD/MEDIA

         85042  246.26 09/10/2015 XN02649 HP 500 SHEET INPUT TRAY FEEDER

         85000  137.34 09/10/2015 XN38352 OTTERBOX

         85032  19.62 09/10/2015 XN66543 OTTERBOX

         85032  39.24 09/10/2015 XP43543 OTTERBOX OB UTILITY LATCH

 2,315.44CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 14.76 09/03/2015 081215PD MONTHLY BILLING THRU 9/18/15

 147.85 09/03/2015 082115OFC SVC 8-28 THRU 9-27-15

 27.45 09/10/2015 082515FD MONTHLY BILLING

 190.06COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      641 CURRIE MOTORS

         82472  32,325.00 09/03/2015 H8910 2015 FORD F550

 32,325.00CURRIE MOTORS Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         83740  235.60 09/03/2015 150169 CUT/FABRICATE 2 JACK SPC SHIMS

 235.60CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         85012  1,760.50 09/10/2015 888181 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,760.50DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      677 DELUXE TOWING INC

         84915  450.00 09/10/2015 83694 TOWING V#1809 RO#53096

 450.00DELUXE TOWING INC Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         83932  5,185.70 09/03/2015 7628 ELECTRIC TREE TRIMMING

 5,185.70DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      710 DISCOUNT TIRE

         85073  1,958.00 09/10/2015 116691 VEH 1864 RO 53188
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 1,958.00DISCOUNT TIRE Total

      740 DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO

         84415  6,593.00 09/10/2015 120713 WATER DEPT RESTORATIONS

 6,593.00DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         83774  227.70 09/10/2015 2015-2128 POLICE DEPT BADGES

 227.70EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         84875  474.10 09/03/2015 E343103 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85019  252.00 09/10/2015 E376391 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85075  584.80 09/03/2015 E402233 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,310.90HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         84704  26,213.50 09/04/2015 2934522-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 26,213.50HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         84937  1,366.49 09/03/2015 909814184 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,366.49BORDER STATES Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 68.88 09/03/2015 5-139-72888 SHIPPING CA OFFICE

 68.88FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         85081  328.35 09/10/2015 1536478 INVENTORY ITEMS

 328.35FEECE OIL CO Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 339.86 09/04/2015 FP1%150904135026FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 1,053.31 09/04/2015 FRP2150904135026FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 15,456.82 09/04/2015 FRPN150904135026FD   0 Fire Pension

 16,849.99FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         83875  54.00 09/03/2015 123268 EFFLUENT MONITORING
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 54.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      911 FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

         83827  1,395.00 09/10/2015 9631 #3 of 5 INSTALLMENTS

 1,395.00FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD Total

      913 FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND

 1,394.75 09/10/2015 VCCFOX0715 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 1,394.75FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         83910  517.00 09/03/2015 926459 SVC CALL AT OAK ST WATER FILTR

 517.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      954 GATE OPTIONS

         84993  310.00 09/10/2015 34856 REPAIR GATE WELL 13

         84993  150.00 09/10/2015 34857 REPAIR GATE WELL 11

 460.00GATE OPTIONS Total

      961 GENEVA CONSTRUCTION CO INC

         84122  7,989.00 09/03/2015 55740 RIVERSIDE DR/RT 25 PATCH

         84504  16,380.00 09/03/2015 55741 RT 64 BUCKLE REPAIR

 24,369.00GENEVA CONSTRUCTION CO INC Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 23.54 09/03/2015 IN11261994 SVCS7-8 THRU 8-12-15

         84922  7,222.00 09/10/2015 IN11265736 COPIER/PRINTER

 7,245.54GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 09/10/2015 VCCGRE0715 HOTEL TAX JULY 2015

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,440.00 09/04/2015 UNF 150904135026FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,440.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1038 BMO HARRIS BANK NA

         84376  1,250.00 09/03/2015 4051721 QTRLY TO 7-31-15

 1,250.00BMO HARRIS BANK NA Total
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     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         84977  898.44 09/03/2015 1/J00220 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85071  258.52 09/10/2015 1/J08450 CHAINSAW HOLDER

 1,156.96HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         83905  96.64 09/10/2015 1089124 CHAIN LOOP/BLADE/KIT/GUIDE

         83905  186.15 09/10/2015 1089131 TURF SVC RETAIL - CHAINSAW

         83905  161.83 09/10/2015 1089133 SPRK PLG/MODULE

 444.62ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1097 WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO

         84938  110.00 09/03/2015 95169G DIAMOND PLATE

 110.00WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         83887  9,360.18 09/10/2015 10149 SVC 8-10 THRU 8-14-15

 9,360.18HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         85160  43.95 09/10/2015 524332826000 REFRESHMENTS

         83777  13.38 09/10/2015 524741544000 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83777  29.45 09/10/2015 525100115000 WATER/GRAPES/ALMOND ROCA

 86.78CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 154.18 09/04/2015 UNE 150904135026PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 631.75 09/04/2015 UNEW150904135026PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 785.93IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 359.10 09/04/2015 090415 PLAN 109830 PAYROLL 9-4-15

 32.75 09/04/2015 C401150828161840PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 146.43 09/04/2015 C401150904135026CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 493.31 09/04/2015 C401150904135026CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 442.90 09/04/2015 C401150904135026FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 518.80 09/04/2015 C401150904135026FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 150.52 09/04/2015 C401150904135026HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 340.83 09/04/2015 C401150904135026IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 621.40 09/04/2015 C401150904135026PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 791.35 09/04/2015 C401150904135026PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 32.75 09/04/2015 E401150828161840PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 146.43 09/04/2015 E401150904135026CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 493.31 09/04/2015 E401150904135026CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 442.90 09/04/2015 E401150904135026FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 518.80 09/04/2015 E401150904135026FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 150.52 09/04/2015 E401150904135026HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 340.83 09/04/2015 E401150904135026IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 621.40 09/04/2015 E401150904135026PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 791.35 09/04/2015 E401150904135026PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,346.15 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,858.00 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,950.00 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,317.31 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 480.00 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 925.00 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 27,755.01 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 7,035.07 09/04/2015 ICMA150904135026PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 201.79 09/04/2015 ICMP150904135026CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 823.86 09/04/2015 ICMP150904135026CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,876.94 09/04/2015 ICMP150904135026FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 711.53 09/04/2015 ICMP150904135026FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,774.14 09/04/2015 ICMP150904135026IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,642.62 09/04/2015 ICMP150904135026PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 899.54 09/04/2015 ICMP150904135026PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 09/04/2015 ROTH150904135026FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 25.00 09/04/2015 ROTH150904135026FN   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 09/04/2015 ROTH150904135026HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 690.00 09/04/2015 ROTH150904135026PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 576.67 09/04/2015 ROTH150904135026PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 09/04/2015 RTHA150904135026CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 261.00 09/04/2015 RTHA150904135026FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 35.00 09/04/2015 RTHA150904135026HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 09/04/2015 RTHA150904135026IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 25.00 09/04/2015 RTHA150904135026PD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 972.31 09/04/2015 RTHA150904135026PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 160.03 09/04/2015 RTHP150904135026FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 98.39 09/04/2015 RTHP150904135026PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 25.96 09/04/2015 RTHP150904135026PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent
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 61,379.30ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1200 ILLINOIS FIRE SAFETY ALLIANCE

         85201  120.00 09/10/2015 16 FPWL REGISTRATION FIRE DEPT

 120.00ILLINOIS FIRE SAFETY ALLIANCE Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         85041  856.80 09/10/2015 1100434706 HP LASERJET PRINTER

         85070  453.42 09/10/2015 1100435203 KINGSTON DDR3  4 & 8 GB

         85106  593.44 09/10/2015 1100435479 TONER CARTRIDGE

 1,903.66INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         85059  214.90 09/10/2015 60312379 INVENTORY ITEMS

 214.90INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1263 ISFSI

         84656  300.00 09/03/2015 083015 ISO - W VOELSCH

 300.00ISFSI Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 376.00 09/03/2015 082715 8 COVENANT RWL

 376.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1323 KANE COUNTY TRUSTEE

 507.00 09/03/2015 082815 PARCEL#09-34-234-009-PURCHASE

 507.00KANE COUNTY TRUSTEE Total

     1344 KDHRA

         85162  120.00 09/03/2015 090215DB MEMBERSHIP - D BROGAN

         85162  120.00 09/03/2015 090215LC MEMBERSHIP - L CREEDON

 240.00KDHRA Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         84939  93.40 09/03/2015 212978 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84808  1,291.00 09/03/2015 212978A INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,384.40KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 93.14 09/03/2015 9001667940 SVC 7-19~8-13 &  8-14~8-18-15

 310.84 09/10/2015 9001680917 SVC 7-24 THRU 8-23-15
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 403.98KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         83878  22,440.00 09/01/2015 51882 BRUSH REMOVAL AUGUST 2015

 22,440.00KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         83787  76.50 09/03/2015 12412 BSNS CARDS - B MCCOWAN

 76.50WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1412 JOHN LAMB

 804.00 09/10/2015 092815 REIMBURSEMENT WTR CONFERENCE

 804.00JOHN LAMB Total

     1463 LINA

         83849  9,505.57 09/03/2015 083115 SVCS AUGUST 2015

 9,505.57LINA Total

     1489 LOWES

         83730  341.15 09/10/2015 01365A PRESSURE WASHER

         83749  37.96 09/03/2015 02076A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         84761  39.69 09/03/2015 02117A INVENTORY ITEMS

         85022  26.76 09/03/2015 02119 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83730  9.26 09/10/2015 02134B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  49.23 09/03/2015 02142A MISC HARDWARE

         83730  5.87 09/10/2015 02203B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  20.72 09/10/2015 02242 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83749  148.39 09/03/2015 02359C MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  32.22 09/10/2015 02362 BRASS SHUT OFF VALVE

         83730  17.94 09/03/2015 02890 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83749  158.81 09/03/2015 02918C MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83749  66.46 09/03/2015 02961B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83749  20.84 09/10/2015 02990B PRUNING BLADES

         83945  21.81 09/10/2015 910743 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         84965  49.35 09/03/2015 93308 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83730  31.41 09/03/2015 94386 KOLBALT TOOLS

         84883  357.84 09/10/2015 94618 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,435.71LOWES Total

     1510 ERIC MAJEWSKI

11



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 60.00 09/03/2015 082715 PER DIEM 9-8 THRU 9-11-15

 60.00ERIC MAJEWSKI Total

     1556 NIKOS TOOLS LLC

         85057  14.90 09/10/2015 87382 REPLACEMENT FLEET TOOLS

 14.90NIKOS TOOLS LLC Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         83805  350.00 09/03/2015 082715 SVCS AUGUST 2015

 350.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 09/03/2015 0314341-IN MONTHLY BILLING

 99.00 09/03/2015 0315229-IN SVC 8-15 THRU 9-14-15

 198.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         85047  113.75 09/03/2015 W26636 SLOAN HANDLE KIT

 113.75MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 836.00 09/04/2015 UNP 150904135026PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 99.00 09/04/2015 UNPS150904135026PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 935.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1629 MIDWEST DRIVESHAFT INC

         84967  320.00 09/03/2015 80048 V#1703 RO#53133

 320.00MIDWEST DRIVESHAFT INC Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         83745  159.15 09/10/2015 71688002 FLEET SUPPLIES

         83745  41.90 09/10/2015 71773647 ALUMNZD 45 DE ELBOW

 201.05FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1645 CHRISTOPHER MINICK

 297.70 09/10/2015 091215 PER DIEM IGFOA CONFERENCE

 297.70CHRISTOPHER MINICK Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         84897  628.25 09/03/2015 0003410379 HID MINIPROX CARD READER

         85035  244.82 09/10/2015 0003411459 LEXMARK TONER CARTRIDGE
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         85034  1,637.61 09/10/2015 0003411460 HP ZBOOK MOBILE WORKSTATION

         85025  731.42 09/10/2015 0003414521 CISCO AIRONET ANTENNA

 3,242.10MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1666 ST CHARLES SINGERS

 2,880.75 09/10/2015 VCCMOS0715 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 2,880.75ST CHARLES SINGERS Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         84866  55.81 09/10/2015 1917567-2 INVENTORY ITEMS

 55.81FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1680 MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY ASSOCIATION

 108.00 09/10/2015 090415 GIVING FRIDAY DONATION

 108.00MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY ASSOCIATION Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         83826  24.74 09/10/2015 477210 VEHICLE PARTS VEH 1751

 24.74NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 09/04/2015 NCP2150904135026PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 09/04/2015 NCP2150904135026PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

         84917  900.00 09/03/2015 132060 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84975  932.10 09/03/2015 133271 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84983  1,144.00 09/03/2015 133554 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85051  1,456.15 09/03/2015 134523 INVENTORY ITEMS

-1,650.00 09/03/2015 517759 CREDIT  IN#809550

 2,782.25NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         84178  522.31 09/03/2015 O5H0122067317 SVC 7-13~8-12-15  MINUS TAX

 522.31NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1722 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC

         85098  256.55 09/10/2015 6514018Y BANNER AND STICKERS

 256.55NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC Total
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     1731 CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC

 2,377.00 09/10/2015 VCCREP0715 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 2,377.00CHICAGOLAND THEATER CO INC Total

     1736 NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER

 1,683.25 09/10/2015 VCCNOR0715 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 1,683.25NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER Total

     1747 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC

            39  2,628.67 09/10/2015 71369630 COARSE ROCK SALT

 2,628.67COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         83873  26.94 09/10/2015 360448 TITRAVER EDTA CARTRIDGE

 26.94NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

-10.78 09/03/2015 1540685-CM CREDIT INV 1539618

         83795  17.98 09/03/2015 1544827-IN UNIFORMS - PD

 7.20RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         83919  68.00 09/03/2015 E 26190 UNIFORMS - FD

 68.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1790 MATT O'ROURKE

 81.20 09/03/2015 082015A REIMB TRAVEL 8-20 THRU 8-21-15

 81.20MATT O'ROURKE Total

     1827 PEERLESS ENTERPRISES INC

         84820  2,996.00 09/10/2015 60631 FENCE WORK RIVERSIDE/1ST AVE

 2,996.00PEERLESS ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 1,747.28 09/04/2015 PLP2150904135026PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,683.09 09/04/2015 PLPN150904135026PD   0 Police Pension

 18,430.37POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 28.98 09/04/2015 PPLS150904135026FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 177.94 09/04/2015 PPLS150904135026PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services
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 22.08 09/04/2015 PPLS150904135026PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 229.00LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1893 PREFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

         84660  48,898.61 09/03/2015 10261 2015 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING

 48,898.61PREFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         83754  5.95 09/03/2015 859309 FLEET - HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83754  44.51 09/10/2015 859595 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 50.46PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 09/04/2015 POPT150904135026FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         85171  70.35 09/10/2015 80983 TICK 86027 UNIT BC 100

         83781  87.50 09/10/2015 80998 TICKET 86029 UNIT 22 AND 40

 157.85RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         84657  3.21 09/10/2015 I97080-0 BUSHING/FITTINGS

         83956  89.46 09/10/2015 I97203-0 CLAMP

 92.67RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         83858  195.00 09/03/2015 116440-3 BROWN FOLDING CHAIRS

         83858  67.00 09/10/2015 118216-3 PRESSURE WASHER

 262.00RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 2,039.25 09/10/2015 VCCPRE0715 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 2,039.25PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         83833  116.00 09/10/2015 1007854 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

 116.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         83752  57.28 09/10/2015 640034063 FLAT REPAIR
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         83752  31.50 09/10/2015 640034447 SCRAP DISPOSAL FEE

 88.78POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2053 SAFE STEP LLC

         83890  15,000.00 09/10/2015 2304 REPAIR SIDEWALK TRIP HAZARDS

         83890  1,009.14 09/10/2015 2306 REPAIR SIDEWALKS 100 BL 2ND AV

 16,009.14SAFE STEP LLC Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 1,580.91 09/03/2015 090115 SVCS MID JULY-AUG 2015

 1,580.91SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM

 7,875.00 09/10/2015 VCCSCH073115 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 7,875.00ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM Total

     2095 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES INC

         84652  99,139.50 09/03/2015 2015-171 PAY APP 1 AUGUST

         84652  266,804.63 09/03/2015 2015-171/MFT PAY APPLICATION 1 AUGUST

 365,944.13SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES INC Total

     2101 SCULPTURE IN THE PARK

 1,317.75 09/10/2015 VCCSCU0715 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 1,317.75SCULPTURE IN THE PARK Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         83753  639.67 09/03/2015 S53895 SERVICE CALL PW GARAGE

         84955  2,340.54 09/03/2015 S54027 A/C UNIT REPAIR - PD

 2,980.21SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         83906  398.00 09/10/2015 6579-5 PAINT SUPPLIES

 398.00SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         84016  4,320.00 09/03/2015 2431 SVC GRIND STUMPS/ROOTS 8-13-15

         84016  235.00 09/03/2015 2443 SVC 51 N 12TH STREET

         84016  172.50 09/10/2015 2449 SVC 108 S 11TH STREET

         84016  837.50 09/10/2015 2455 TREE REMOVAL OHIO/10TH AVE

 5,565.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total
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     2165 JAMES SMITH

 109.67 09/10/2015 090415 JEANS DULUTH (3) 9-4-15

 109.67JAMES SMITH Total

     2168 SMITH ECOLOGICAL SYSTEMS INC

         84971  332.40 09/10/2015 19193 KYNAR TUBING

 332.40SMITH ECOLOGICAL SYSTEMS INC Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

         83924  20,134.08 09/08/2015 IN3043 LEAD BILLING THRU 8-31-15

 20,134.08CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 84.18 08/31/2015 3-31-31065-6-1-0715 SVC 6-29 THRU 7-27-15

 110.00 08/31/2015 3-31-31067-2-1-0715 SVC 6-29 THRU 7-27-15

 81.67 08/31/2015 3-31-31068-0-2-0715 SVC 6-29 THRU 7-27-15

 275.85CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         84545  941.18 09/10/2015 A005087514.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84580  4,650.00 09/10/2015 S005080877.001/.003 LED INGROUND LIGHTS

         84335  7,665.88 09/03/2015 S005086107.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84786  529.80 09/03/2015 S005101070.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84959  4.24 09/03/2015 S005125022.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84854  685.50 09/03/2015 S005125797.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85145  196.47 09/10/2015 S005142059.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 14,673.07STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

 470.00 09/03/2015 67638 LEGAL BILLING JULY 2015

 470.00STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         84601  424.99 09/10/2015 I1167595 BALL. VEST SUMMIT

 424.99STREICHERS Total

     2274 ROBERT SURRATT

 583.08 09/10/2015 102615 LODGING RSURRAT OCT 2015

 583.08ROBERT SURRATT Total

     2283 SCOTT SWANSON
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 226.50 09/10/2015 092215 PER DIEM FHETS CONFERENCE

 226.50SCOTT SWANSON Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         83762  99.77 09/10/2015 AG46292 HYDRAULIC FILTER ELEMENT

 99.77TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 151.50 09/04/2015 UNT 150904135026CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 124.00 09/04/2015 UNT 150904135026FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,262.50 09/04/2015 UNT 150904135026PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,538.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         84940  324.00 09/10/2015 TP55521 TPM5 TRANSFER TAPE

         84940  181.00 09/03/2015 TP55522 INVENTORY ITEMS

 505.003M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         84997  475.42 09/03/2015 2-307383 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85085  145.65 09/03/2015 2-308138 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85093  21.20 09/03/2015 2-308139 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85112  91.90 09/03/2015 2-308285 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85151  84.67 09/10/2015 2-308754 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83815  1,973.30 09/03/2015 4177-0815 FLEET - PARTS AUGUST 2015

 2,792.14THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2343 TAPCO

         84957  540.64 09/10/2015 1499420 WINDMASTER COMPACT SIGN

         85005  52.54 09/10/2015 1499437 2 PANEL SET

         84847  502.74 09/03/2015 I498683 SIGNS - ROLL-UP =ROAD/TREE

 1,095.92TAPCO Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         84856  976.50 09/03/2015 54121 INVENTORY ITEMS

 976.50TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         82960  62,953.00 09/10/2015 11294 PROJECT BILLING THRU 6/28/15

 62,953.00TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total
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     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         83811  65.00 09/03/2015 346826 DRUG SCREENING

         83811  25.00 09/03/2015 357901 SVCS 10-29-14

         85133  1,350.00 09/10/2015 368102 DEPOSIT - FLU SHOTS

 1,440.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         85099  507.19 09/03/2015 3020033 PVC BELL

 507.19UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 26.09 09/03/2015 0000650961345 SHIPPING

 26.09UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         85029  136.99 09/03/2015 727216 FIRST MATE FLOTATION VEST

 136.99HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2416 VALLEY HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC

         84969  114.97 09/03/2015 195311 HOSES/FITTINGS

         85061  127.45 09/10/2015 195462 HOSE ASSEMBLYS

 242.42VALLEY HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         84976  357.06 09/03/2015 P91926 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84976  161.30 09/03/2015 P91969 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84902  81.36 09/03/2015 P92087 V#2188 RO#53172

         84921  60.00 09/03/2015 P92088 V#2188 RO#53172

 659.72VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 232.05 09/03/2015 9751255967 SVCS 7-24 THRU 8-23-15

 232.05VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2448 ALEC VONDERLACK

 144.49 09/03/2015 082615 JEANS DULUTH 8-20-15

 144.49ALEC VONDERLACK Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         85015  45.08 09/03/2015 00300 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84788  34.60 09/03/2015 00300A INVENTORY ITEMS

19



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         84858  50.40 09/03/2015 00300B INVENTORY ITEMS

 130.08WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83942  147.81 09/03/2015 2784754-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 147.81

         83942  13.70 09/03/2015 2785284-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         83841  62.58 09/03/2015 2786854-0 OFFICE SUPPIES - PD

         83942  24.74 09/03/2015 2787994-0 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83977  280.92 09/03/2015 2788085-0 COFFEE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         84159  15.92 09/03/2015 2791910-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CD

         83841  90.30 09/10/2015 2792817-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         83841  73.74 09/10/2015 2793262-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         83841  153.60 09/10/2015 2794378-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         84431  51.56 09/10/2015 2795654-0 SCISSORS

         83841  25.02 09/10/2015 2797695-0 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83841  22.90 09/10/2015 2798758-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

 3.71 09/03/2015 2803414-0 COFFEE FILTERS - FINANCE

-3.71 09/03/2015 C2803414-0 RETURN COFFEE FILTERS

 962.79WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         83832  63.50 09/10/2015 131767 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

 63.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         83720  2,619.00 09/03/2015 15458 SVCS 6-28 THRU 7-25-15

         83139  9,992.50 09/03/2015 15461 SVCS 6-28 THRU 7-25-15

 12,611.50WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2503 INLAND POWER GROUP INC

         83747  250.79 09/03/2015 5512535-00 TRANSMISSION

 250.79INLAND POWER GROUP INC Total

     2506 EESCO

         85016  365.80 09/10/2015 240920 MISC PVC ELBOWS

         84942  3,175.00 09/10/2015 242931 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84362  19,218.00 09/10/2015 247172 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84942  532.50 09/10/2015 247174 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84337  305.50 09/10/2015 281473 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 23,596.80EESCO Total

     2510 TONY WHITTAKER

 60.00 09/10/2015 090315 CDL LICENSE RENEWAL

 60.00TONY WHITTAKER Total

     2524 WILLIAMS DEVELOPMENT LTD

         84520  7,596.52 09/03/2015 2015007JULY SVCS THRU JULY 2015 - GEORGES

 7,596.52WILLIAMS DEVELOPMENT LTD Total

     2538 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORP

         84841  4,024.00 09/10/2015 29100 AW10084 PART

 4,024.00WORK AREA PROTECTION CORP Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         84943  208.74 09/03/2015 9815778700 PIPES, SOCKETS, VALVES

         84979  524.26 09/03/2015 9816876271 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84255  377.21 09/03/2015 9818110810 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES PARTS

         85003  68.16 09/03/2015 9819453235 RUST PREVENT SPRAY

         85033  85.80 09/10/2015 9821494847 GREEN SPRAY PAINT

         85043  85.42 09/10/2015 9822231776 CUTTER STEEL STRAPPING

         85058  200.01 09/10/2015 9822953643 LAMP RECYCLING KIT

         85072  89.33 09/10/2015 9824923727 STRETCH WRAP DISPENSER

         85089  85.44 09/10/2015 9825606651 SDS BINDER WITH DIVIDERS

 1,724.37GRAINGER INC Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         84944  525.00 09/03/2015 230255-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85021  10,125.00 09/10/2015 230345-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 10,650.00ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         83761  4,098.41 09/10/2015 S43-0815 MONTHLY BILLING AUGUST 2015

 4,098.41ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 104.01 09/04/2015 ILST150828161840PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 476.07 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,364.67 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 6,147.04 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,622.07 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026FN   0 Illinois State Tax
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 523.72 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,133.57 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 8,666.42 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,284.34 09/04/2015 ILST150904135026PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 29,321.91ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 188.20 09/04/2015 FICA150828161840PD   0 FICA Employee

 606.68 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,610.27 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026CD   0 FICA Employee

 346.68 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026FD   0 FICA Employee

 3,054.20 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026FN   0 FICA Employee

 813.13 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,282.59 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,151.31 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026PD   0 FICA Employee

 17,041.44 09/04/2015 FICA150904135026PW   0 FICA Employee

 188.20 09/04/2015 FICE150828161840PD   0 FICA Employer

 606.68 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,610.27 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026CD   0 FICA Employer

 346.68 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026FD   0 FICA Employer

 3,054.20 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026FN   0 FICA Employer

 813.13 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,282.59 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,151.31 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026PD   0 FICA Employer

 17,041.44 09/04/2015 FICE150904135026PW   0 FICA Employer

 530.17 09/04/2015 FIT 150828161840PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,671.00 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,828.65 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 24,901.99 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,961.62 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,496.49 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,556.73 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 41,321.32 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 33,500.21 09/04/2015 FIT 150904135026PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 44.02 09/04/2015 MEDE150828161840PD   0 Medicare Employee

 247.01 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026CA   0 Medicare Employee

 610.48 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026CD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,650.38 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026FD   0 Medicare Employee

 714.32 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026FN   0 Medicare Employee
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 190.17 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026HR   0 Medicare Employee

 533.82 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026IS   0 Medicare Employee

 4,128.29 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026PD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,985.53 09/04/2015 MEDE150904135026PW   0 Medicare Employee

 44.02 09/04/2015 MEDR150828161840PD   0 Medicare Employer

 247.01 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026CA   0 Medicare Employer

 610.48 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,650.38 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026FD   0 Medicare Employer

 714.32 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026FN   0 Medicare Employer

 190.17 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026HR   0 Medicare Employer

 533.82 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026IS   0 Medicare Employer

 4,128.29 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026PD   0 Medicare Employer

 3,985.53 09/04/2015 MEDR150904135026PW   0 Medicare Employer

 202,165.22INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 09/04/2015 0000000371509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 09/04/2015 0000000641509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 09/04/2015 0000001351509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 09/04/2015 0000001911509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 923.08 09/04/2015 0000001971509041350260 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 09/04/2015 0000002021509041350260 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 09/04/2015 0000002061509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 09/04/2015 0000002921509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 09/04/2015 0000004861509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 09/04/2015 0000011631509041350260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,715.00STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 2,601.70 09/01/2015 090115 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 6,295.19 09/08/2015 090815 DELTA DENTAL

 8,896.89DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 176,683.75 09/10/2015 091015 IMRF PAYROLL WIRE AUGUST 2015

 176,683.75IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 70,083.27 09/08/2015 090815 MEDICAL CLAIMS
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 70,083.27HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 359.88 09/11/2015 082415 CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 479.54 09/11/2015 082415CA CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 325.00 09/11/2015 082415CM CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 1,847.40 09/11/2015 082415DB CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 1,655.96 09/11/2015 082415DK CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 62.00 09/11/2015 082415JS CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 16.00 09/11/2015 082415KC CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 172,669.18 09/11/2015 082415KD CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 3,602.17 09/11/2015 082415LG CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 164.35 09/11/2015 082415PS CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 1,208.39 09/11/2015 082415SH CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY AUGUST 15

 182,389.87JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         85017  525.00 09/03/2015 010274 INVENTORY ITEMS

 525.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2664 FOX VALLEY BUICK GMC INC

 40,993.62 09/11/2015 091115 SALES TX INCENTIVE OCT14-JAN15

 40,993.62FOX VALLEY BUICK GMC INC Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 09/04/2015 ACCG150904135026FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 09/04/2015 ACCG150904135026FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 09/04/2015 ACCG150904135026IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 156.12 09/04/2015 ACCG150904135026PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 85.54 09/04/2015 ACCG150904135026PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 353.97CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

         83756  540.00 09/10/2015 004101 WWTP SERVICE CALL 8/4/15

 540.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

            34  3,990.00 09/03/2015 133 SEMI TRACTOR DUMP TRAILER

            35  1,122.31 09/03/2015 134 CRUSHED LIMESTONE

 5,112.31C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total
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     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 49,617.97 09/09/2015 37989 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 49,617.97RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 09/04/2015 LTCI150904135026CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 27.66 09/04/2015 LTCI150904135026HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 89.12GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2840 ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL

 3,054.00 09/10/2015 VCCART0715 HOTEL TAX MAY-JULY 2015

 3,054.00ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         84987  770.00 09/03/2015 2687842 CISCO SWITCHES

 770.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         83746  7.18 09/03/2015 36324/1 V#1941 RO#53146

         85008  321.60 09/03/2015 36481/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85008  321.60 09/10/2015 36493/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 650.38HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2929 FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL

         83814  3,200.00 09/10/2015 2888 AUGUST ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

         83814  550.00 09/10/2015 2889 STACY TAYLOR CASE

         83814  550.00 09/10/2015 2890 JOSEPH ALLEN HOPKINS CASE

         83814  500.00 09/10/2015 2891 GLENN D MCCARTHY CASE

         83814  550.00 09/10/2015 2892 ROBERT REINER CASE

 5,350.00FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         84945  138.00 09/03/2015 1902583173 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84945  46.00 09/03/2015 1902583174 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84000  120.39 09/03/2015 1902583289 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84000  15.00 09/03/2015 1902583290 INVENTORY ITEMS

 319.39MARY PORTER Total

     2987 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC

         84777  370.99 09/10/2015 33601722 34983 8" MECHANICS VISE
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 370.99BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

            36  324.00 09/10/2015 3770467 CHLORINE

 324.00HAWKINS INC Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         84241  335.00 09/10/2015 990009840 MONTHLY BILLING AUGUST

 335.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3006 AMERICAN REPOGRAPHICS CO LLC

         85062  109.50 09/10/2015 IL30016605 CANNON MAINT CARTRIDGE

         85062  95.00 09/03/2015 IL70017658 CAN MAINT CARTRIDGE

 204.50AMERICAN REPOGRAPHICS CO LLC Total

     3015 MORAN CONSULTING INC

         84706  790.00 09/03/2015 2853 SERVICE ESSENTIAL MANUALS

 790.00MORAN CONSULTING INC Total

     3028 ST CHARLES AUTO INC

 123,749.03 09/11/2015 091115 SALES TX INCENTIVE JUN14-MAR15

 123,749.03ST CHARLES AUTO INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         83758  99.92 09/03/2015 99178902 PARTS VEH 1765 RO 53135

         83758  793.52 09/03/2015 99211820 V#1941 RO#53146

         83758  121.91 09/03/2015 99226117 V#1941 RO#53146

         83758  419.48 09/03/2015 99249681 V#1941 RO#53146

         85018  47.54 09/10/2015 99271765 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83758  421.40 09/10/2015 99281973 RO 53182 VEH 1943

         83758  168.47 09/10/2015 99311552 RO53182 VEH 1943

-79.80 09/10/2015 99345538 CORE RETURN ORI INV 0099311552

         83758  73.67 09/10/2015 99345565 VEH 1943 RO 53182

         83758  478.32 09/10/2015 99352027 RO 53182 VEH 1943

         83758  77.11 09/10/2015 99370985 RO 53182 VEH 1943

 2,621.54RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3127 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

         85001  114.00 09/10/2015 B03865384 ACROBAT UPGRADE

 114.00SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Total
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     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 09/04/2015 0000005541509041350260 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         83948  3,380.00 09/03/2015 CP03558 BED MAINT 4 OF 7

 3,380.00CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3153 CALL ONE

 3,676.53 09/03/2015 1010-9872-0000-0815 MONTHLY BILLING AUG 2015

 3,676.53CALL ONE Total

     3156 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE

         83784  40.00 09/10/2015 252639-0815 MONTHLY BILLING POLICE DEPT

 40.00TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE Total

     3162 CLIFFORD-WALD A KIP COMPANY

         84998  84.30 09/03/2015 IN00091865 COATED BOND

         84998  207.84 09/10/2015 IN00091963 36" X 300' COATED BOND

 292.14CLIFFORD-WALD A KIP COMPANY Total

     3182 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC

            40  444.00 09/03/2015 598934 READY MIX

            40  529.00 09/10/2015 601913 REDY MIX

            40  648.00 09/10/2015 602722 REDY MIX

            40  580.00 09/10/2015 604531 REDY MIX

 2,201.00OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC Total

     3201 NORTHWEST POLICE ACADEMY

         85198  50.00 09/10/2015 090415 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 50.00NORTHWEST POLICE ACADEMY Total

     3202 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC

         84010  4,447.30 09/03/2015 14905.FD.02 SVCS THRU JULY 2015

 4,447.30ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC Total

     3210 DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO

         84318  600.00 09/10/2015 082315 LAYOUT SEPT 2015 NEWSLETTER

 600.00DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO Total

     3287 JC LICHT LLC
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         85066  107.45 09/10/2015 1205-21334 TRAFFIC PAINT

-7.50 09/10/2015 C1205-14059842 CREDIT SALES TAX INV 14059842

 99.95JC LICHT LLC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 4.64 09/04/2015 VSP 150828161840PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 2.84 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026CA   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 62.42 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026CD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 157.39 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026FD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 31.50 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026FN   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 7.38 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026HR   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 49.47 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 132.24 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 231.91 09/04/2015 VSP 150904135026PW   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 679.79VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3298 JENNIFER KUHN

 49.26 09/03/2015 157 EC BKFST MT 8-12/BOOKS

 1,167.25 09/03/2015 158 COORD SVC AUG 2015

 1,216.51JENNIFER KUHN Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 6,393.25 09/01/2015 R20150192397 FLEXIBLE SPENDING

 5,085.82 09/09/2015 R20150195987 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 11,479.07WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3378 PREMIERE SPEAKERS BUREAU INC

 3,250.00 09/10/2015 65311-09-24-15 LEAD SPEAKER HAYDEN SHAW

 3,250.00PREMIERE SPEAKERS BUREAU INC Total

     3384 HUERTA LANDSCAPING INC

         84472  6,021.71 09/03/2015 3884 LANDSCAPE REPAIRS MAIN STREET

         84472  3,560.17 09/10/2015 3889 REPAIRS - MAIN ST SIDEWALKS

 9,581.88HUERTA LANDSCAPING INC Total

     3390 OLSON ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

         84617  3,050.00 09/10/2015 3551 SCULPTURE LIGHTING

 3,050.00OLSON ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS Total

     3400 Joseph Rehak

 161.98 09/03/2015 083115 SAFETY BOOT RED WING 8-19-15
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 161.98Joseph Rehak Total

     3411 GENEVA ARCHIVE

         85064  2,283.66 09/10/2015 081815 FRAMING FOR PUBLIC WORKS

 2,283.66GENEVA ARCHIVE Total

     3413 GRAPHIC PRODUCTS INC

         85092  199.31 09/10/2015 2434679-IN LABELS

 199.31GRAPHIC PRODUCTS INC Total

999000206 NIABPA

 125.00 09/10/2015 092515 REGISTRATION S HERRA

 125.00NIABPA Total

999000372 FYDOLAND INC

 1,427.50 09/03/2015 1317 CORR IMPRV 1317 E MAIN

 1,427.50FYDOLAND INC Total

999000384 HANOVER PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

         85076  400.00 09/03/2015 030 COURSE = SWANSON/CAVALLO

 400.00HANOVER PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT Total

 1,978,382.91Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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